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TABLE 506.2 ALLOWABLE AREA FACTOR (A; = NS, S1, S13R, S13D or SM, as applicable) IN SQUARE FEET* b
1 INTERIOR METAL STUDS @ 16" O.C. (REF:
PARTITION TYPES & FINISH SCHEDULES)

COMPLEX MOTOR POOL

ST. MARY PARISH SHERIFF'S

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION TABLE 508.4 REQUIRED SEPARATION OF OCCUPANCIES (HOURS)f
OCCUPANCY SEE CIm T INTERIOR METAL STUDS @ 16" O.C. W/
CLASSIFICATION FOOTNOTES = L L e L A E 118, 1-3, 1-4 I-2 R® F-2,8-2°%U B®, F-1, M,5-1 H-1 H-2 H-3, H-4 H-5 SOLND BATTS, (REF: PARTITION TYPES &
A B A B A B A B c HT A B OCCUPANCY : =1y =9, & Ly DL, s F=l,y W= = = =3, A= ' FINISH SCHEDULES)
s NS s NS S NS 5 NS L] NS S NS = NS S NS S NS 5 NS
NS UL UL 15,500 | 8,500 14,000 | 8,500 | 45,000 | 30,000 18,750 | 15,000 | 11,500 5,500 [T INTERIOR 1-HOUR - METAL STUDS @ 16" O.C.
A E N N 1 2 NP 1 2 N 1 1 2 NP NP ) + 2 5 2 NP 5/8" TYPE X SHEETROCK EACH SIDE, FILL W/
A-1 S1 UL UL 62,000 34,000 56,000 34,000 | 180,000| 120,000f 75,000 60,000 | 46,000| 22,000 SOUND BATTS, (REF: PARTITION TYPES &
I-19, 1-3, 1-4 1 N N 2 NP 1 NP 1 2 1 2 NP | NP 3 NP 2 NP 2 NP FINISH SCHEDULES)
SM UL UL 46,500 25,500 42,000 25,500 | 135,000] 90,000 56,250 45,000 | 34,500, 16,500
-2 2 NP 2 NP N N 2 NP 2 NP 2 NP NP NP 3 NP 2 NP 2 NP
NS UL UL 15,500 9,500 14,000 9,500 45,000 30,000 18,750 15,000 11,500 6,000 Ra ; > 1 NP 2 NP N N 10 oc 1 2 NPl NP 3 NP o NP 2 NP EXISTING WALL CONSTRUCTION (V.0.J.)
A-2 51 UL UL 62,000 38,000 56,000 38,000 | 180,000| 120,000f 75,000 60,000 | 46,000| 24,000 F2, 52" U N 1 1 5 5 NP 1 oc N N 1 5 NP | NP 3 4 5 3 5 NP
SM UL UL 46,500 28,500 42,000 28,500 | 135,000| 90,000 56,250 45,000 | 34,500, 18,000 Be, F-1, M, S-1 1 5 1 > > NP 1 5 1 > N N NP NP 2 3 1 2 1 NP BUILDING DATA
NS uL uL 15500 | 9,500 | 14,000 | 9,500 | 45,000 | 30,000| 18,750| 15,000 11,500| 6,000 H1 nel nel ne |l one ]l nel onel onel onel e | NP NP NP NI nel nel nel o nel el NPl NP —
g BUILDING CODES:
A-3 S1 UL UL 62,000 38,000 56,000 38,000 | 180,000| 120,000] 75,000 60,000 | 46,000 24,000 H-2 3 4 3 NP 3 NP 3 NP 3 4 2 3 NP | NP N NP 1 NP 1 NP INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE: 2021 EDITION
SM UL UL 46,500 28,500 42,000 28,500 | 135,000| 90,000 56,250 45,000 | 34,500, 18,000 H-3, H-4 2 3 2 NP 2 NP 2 NP 2 3 1 ) NP NP 1 NP 1d NP 1 NP NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY: 2015 EDITION
NS UL UL 15,500 9,500 14,000 9,500 45,000 30,000 18,750 15,000 11,500 6,000 H-5 2 NP 2 NP 2 NP 2 NP 2 NP 1 NP NP NP 1 NP 1 NP N NP WIND LOAD DESIGN: 142
A-4 S1 UL UL 62,000 38:000 56.-000 38,000 1805000 120,000 75,000 60,000 46,000 24,000 S = Buildings equipped throughout with an automatic sprinkler system installed in accordance with Section 903.3.1.1. MIN ROOF LIVE LOAD (IBC 1607): 20 PSF
MIN FLOOR LIVE LOAD (IBC 1607): 50 PSF
SM UL UL 46 500 28,500 42,000 28.500 135,000 90,000 56,250 45,000 34,500| 18,000 NS = Buildings not equipped throughout with an automatic sprinkler system installed in accordance with Section 903.3.1.1.
NS N = Mo separation requirement. RISK CATEGORY: Il
MNP = Not Permitted. .
A5 S uL uL uL uL uL uL uL uL uL uL uL uL i EXPOSURE CATEGORY: B SCHEMATIC
a. See Section 420.
SM b. The required separation from areas used only for private or pleasure vehicles shall be reduced by 1 hour but not to less than 1 hour. ALLOWABLE FLOOR AREA (IBC CH. 5): 3'1 E;;'ggg g:z; D ES | G N REVl EW
NS uL uL | 37,500 23000| 28500| 19,000 108000 72,000| 45000| 36000| 18000/ 9,000 e i | o
d. Separation is not required between occupancies of the same classification CONSTRUCTION TYPE (IBC CH. 6): 1B
B S1 UL UL 150,000| 92,000 114,000( 76,000 | 432,000 288,000 180,000 144,000, 72,000| 36,000 e. See Section 422.2 for ambulstory sare facilities
f. Occupancy separations that serve to define fire area limits established in Chapter 9 for requiring fire protection systems shall alse comply with Section 707.3.10 and Table 707.3.10 in accordance with Section 901.7 FIRE DISTANCE SEPARATION (TABLE 705_5); X >30
SM UL UL 112,500 69,000 85,500 57,000 | 324,000| 216,000 135,000 108,000| 54,000| 27,000
OCCUPANCY TYPE:
_— e e il e el e i o e el e . IBC: S-1/B REVISIONS
: ' ' ’ ' ; . ’ ; ; 508.4.1 Occupancy classification. NEPA: STORAGE / BUSINESS
NS UL 48,000 | 26,000 17,500 26,000 | 17,500 | 76,500 51,000 31,875| 25,500 14,0000 9,000 Separated occupancies shall be individually classified in accordance with Section 302.1. Each separated space shall comply with this code based on the OCGUPANCY LOAD (CH. 10): 34 Description
S-1 S1 UL 192,000| 104,000 70,000 | 104,000 70,000 | 306,000f 204,000 127,500{ 102,000| 56,000/ 36,000 occupancy classification of that portion of the building. The most restrictive provisions of Chapter 9 that apply to the separate occupancies shall apply to the
SM UL 144.000| 78.000| 52500 | 78000 | 52.500| 220500 153.000| 95625| 76500| 42.000| 27.000 total nonfire-barrier-separated occupancy areas. Occupancy separations that serve to define fire area limits established in Chapter 9 for requiring a fire gg;:z_oEECT'ON: NO
NS UL 79000 | 39.000| 26.000| 39.000| 26.000| 115500 77.000| 48125| 38500| 21.000] 13.500 protection system shall also comply with Section 901.7. FIRE RESISTANCE (CH. 7): NONE
BUILDING AREA:
S-2 S1 UL 316,000 156,000| 104,000| 156,000 104,000 462,000, 308,000, 192,500 154,000| 84,000 54,000 NUMBER OF FLOORS: 1
SM UL 237,000f 117,000, 78,000 117,000| 78,000 | 346,500| 231,000| 144,375 115,500 63,000| 40,500 Project No.
_ AREA PER IBC: S-1 = 3,772 S.F.
NS' UL 35,500 | 19,000 | 8,500 14,000 | 8,500 | 54,000 | 36,000| 22500| 18,000| 9,000 5,500 B = 970 S.F.
COVERED = 7,230 S.F.
U S1 UL 142,000( 76,000 34,000 56,000 34,000 | 216,000| 144,000 90,000 72,000 | 36,000] 22,000 INTERIOR ROOM AREAS MEZZANINE = 1,410 S.F Drawn By
SM UL 106,500( 57,000 25,500 42,000 25500 | 162,000| 108,000 67,500 54,000 | 27,000 16,500 ROOM TOTAL BUILDING SLAB: = 12,276 S.F. Checked By
_ry W NUMBER ROOM NAME Area TOTAL UNDER ROOF: = 13,382 S.F
For square foot = 0.0929 m
101 LOBBY 143 SF PARKING: Date JAN. 3. 2024
UL = Unlimited; NP = Not Permitted; NS = Buildings not equipped throughout with an automatic sprinkler system: S1 = Buildings a maximum of one story above grade plane equipped throughout with an automatic sprinkler system 102 SUPERVISOR 133 SF PARKING: TBD Y
installed in accordance with Section 903.3.1.1; SM = Buildings two or more stories above grade plane equipped throughout with an automatic sprinkler system installed in accordance with Section 903.3.1_1; $13R = Buildings equipped 103 SPECIAL SERV. 133 SF ACCESSIBLE PARKING: TBD Scal
throughout with an automatic sprinkler system installed in accordance with Section 903.3.1.2; S13D = Buildings equipped throughout with an automatic sprinkler system installed in accordance with Section 903.3.1.3 104 MARINE SUPP. 132 SF cale As indicated
= : s 105 BREAK ROOM 143 SF FIRE EXTINGUISHERS:
a. See Chapters 4 and 5 for specific exceptions to the allowable area in this chapter PROVIDED: RE: LIFE SAFETY PLAN Drawing Title
b See Section 903 .2 for the minimum thresholds for protection by an automatic sprinkier system for specific occupancies 106 RESTROOM 95 SF ' .
. s " . s . - i : 107 SHOWER 28 SF
c. New Group H occupancies a.re req.slreq to be protected bg,.! an autornaﬂc sprinkler system in acborqgnce v..|.h. Sed|on“903.2.5_ 108 PARTS 924 SF S-1 - MOTOR VEHICLE REPAIR GARAGES COMPLING WITH THE LIFE SAFETY PLAN
d. The NS value is only for use in evaluation of existing building area in accordance with the International Existing Building Code. MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE QUANTITIES OF HAZARDOUS MATERIALS
e. New Group -1 and 1-3 occupancies are required to be protected by an automatic sprinkler system in accordance with Section 903.2 6. For new Group -1 occupancies, Condition 1, see Exception 1 of Section 803.2 6. 109 TOOL ROOM 142 SF SPECIFIED IN :
f. New and existing Group |-2 occupancies are required to be protected by an automatic sprinkler system in accordance with Section 903.2.6 and Section 1103.5 of the Infernational Fire Code. :]I 1? MECH. 11SF )
g. New Group |-4 occupancies see Exceptions 2 and 3 of Section 903.2 6. SOl e el TABLE 307.1(1) - MAX. ALLOWABLE QUANITITY PER CONTROL Drawing No.
: ) o . : . : : 112 COVER EQUIPMENT 7069 SF AREA OF HAZARDOUS MATERIALS POSING A PHYSICAL HAZARD
h. New Group R occupancies are required to be protected by an automatic sprinkler system in accordance with Section 903.2 8. 201 MEZZANINE 1462 SF
1. The maximum allowable area for a single-story nonsprinklered Group U greenhouse is permitted to be 9,000 square feet, or the allowable area shall be permitted to comply with Table C102.1 of Appendix C Grand total: 13 13091 SF SECTION 406.8 - REPAIR GARAGES A-o 0 6
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BUILDING DATA

BUILDING CODES:
INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE:
NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY:

WIND LOAD DESIGN:

MIN ROOF LIVE LOAD (IBC 1607):
MIN FLOOR LIVE LOAD (IBC 1607):

RISK CATEGORY:
EXPOSURE CATEGORY:

ALLOWABLE FLOOR AREA (IBC CH. 5):

CONSTRUCTION TYPE (IBC CH. 6):
FIRE DISTANCE SEPARATION (TABLE 705.5):

OCCUPANCY TYPE:
IBC:
NFPA:

OCCUPANCY LOAD (CH. 10):

FIRE PROTECTION:
SPRINKLED:
FIRE RESISTANCE (CH. 7):

BUILDING AREA:
NUMBER OF FLOORS:

AREA PER IBC: S-1
B
COVERED
MEZZANINE

TOTAL BUILDING SLAB:
TOTAL UNDER ROOF:

PARKING:
PARKING:
ACCESSIBLE PARKING:

FIRE EXTINGUISHERS:
PROVIDED:

2021 EDITION
2015 EDITION

142

20 PSF
50 PSF

Il
B

S-1 (17,500 S.F.)
B (23,000 S.F.)

1B

X>30

S-1/B

STORAGE / BUSINESS
34

NO
NONE

—_

3,772 S.F.
970 S.F.

7,230 S.F.
1,410 S.F

12,276 S.F.
13,382 S.F

TBD
TBD

RE: LIFE SAFETY PLAN

S-1 - MOTOR VEHICLE REPAIR GARAGES COMPLING WITH THE
MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE QUANTITIES OF HAZARDOUS MATERIALS

SPECIFIED IN :

TABLE 307.1(1) - MAX. ALLOWABLE QUANITITY PER CONTROL
AREA OF HAZARDOUS MATERIALS POSING A PHYSICAL HAZARD

SECTION 406.8 - REPAIR GARAGES
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